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Alphacam 2013 R2 EEX!)—X

Alphacam: 12.5.0.160
GeoUtilities: 12.5.0.100
Nesting: 12.5.0.101
Parametric: 12.5.0.100
STL Input: 12.5.0.100
Feature Extraction: 12.5.0.202
Solidimport: 12.5.0.100
Alphaedit: 12.5.0.101
AcamAddins: 12.5.0.138

o 2013R2 DFHEEPLHERIL, XX —RDM, R—2ROF v TATAMRICHLEBH SN TOETS.

A2 A—)L/IDVD IHH

ritee - DVD R ® ExampleFiles\Machines FAIILF T2 )LEL—F—DBWMERE Y TILI7AIL
MEBMINELE. ThioDHY 2T ILIE Alphacam ATHERAT HIENTE, HLLWIaL—
A—FEa—LIZRIELTUVET.
o HHERESIUHLL I 2L—2—%FEHT B2, Alphacam 2L L—F— Ab—2DRAUE —
RUEDED2A—ILHABETT.
FEABE 55871 BHINAFVTEDEEI7AUD, V)—RXvoTATARLIZT, ELLERTTEFE
ATLT=.

— &

Frigae 56899 #HLREERR, HAEHERR FSAITH—T#HFRIRav RN TOD I R—Dr
DIBITADEY)YIAZa—ITEBMENFELz. TT—5%HIBRT5H244< 2DMITT
ETIERKE, BDMIIETIXERORSATH—TJ2HEICHEIRNMEML, TEREENT
EHESITHYFELE. FHLGERIRSNE-HIR(E, TOEETFEERLGRIGRICERSNDIEE

HYET.
= &l
HEOEEAS 2+ ¥ 727
XD R & 6E KPP
=-F I opt (1)
=M [0 8535t TR 2 RUIF Ivha) -5
s\y =
=
HSTAREN
HREEER
Y2alb—d3y
WE 53768 #FHLLVoIalL—2—D—MRILRELZL, REMAM LELELT.
API
ritee 56660 L —X (fiefi&) - #r#kE SubOperation.ChangeTurret & SubOperation.ChangeStation
AUk
Fitdae 55454 #Ft%4E App.ShadedBall 77k (ChoHBBLTEELY)
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e Add AUwK

0 &TM XYZEZIZ ShadedBall DA RAUREEMLET.
e Remove *Yyk

0 ZTO XYZEZHDS ShadedBall DAV RAV RAZEHIBRLET
e Clear *YyFk

0 27T ShadedBall DAV RAZURED)F7LET.

55454 #LL\ Drawing.CreateShadedBall 77> %33> (ShadedBall)

CDI7avE BESh-HEEEBTEIZ ShadedBall AT HRD AUV AR R %E
BLET. (CELEZR) COA T IMIABEVREET =X XYZ B HIRR/V) TS
NAETWI:AZLIZEE)EERYILyia(EH) SEICERESNET.

o RadiusMM [LEIE IR IS SHETHRESINET . Alphacam A7 DV (il #4K) A=+ T
[EHYERADT, FTELTEEL. F01=8%, ShadedBall 72 x4 IR E D HEHEI B Z <R
CHARXRTRFSINET.

Bi...
Public Sub ShowShadedBall()

Dim Drw As Drawing

Dim CP As CircleProperties
Dim P As Path

Dim E As Element

Dim ballRed As ShadedBall
Dim ballGreen As ShadedBall
Dim bInExitLoop As Boolean

On Error GoTo ErrTrap

Set Drw = App.ActiveDrawing

create red and green ball objects
With Drw
Set ballRed = _.CreateShadedBall(2, RGB(255, 0, 0))
Set ballGreen = _CreateShadedBall(3, RGB(0, 255, 0))
End With

" lets get a circle
Do

Set P = Drw.UserSelectOneGeo("Select Circle')
IT (P Is Nothing) Then GoTo Controlled_Exit
IT IsCircle(P, CP) Then
bInExitLoop = True
End If
Loop While Not bInExitLoop

" bail if we have no circle
IT (CP Is Nothing) Then GoTo Controlled_Exit
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Set E = P.GetFirstElem

add a red ball at the center point of the circle
Call ballRed.add(CP.CenterXG, CP.CenterYG, CP.CenterZG)

" add a green ball at the start point of the circle
Call ballGreen.add(E.StartXG, E.StartYG, E.StartZG)

Drw.ShowSelection = True
P.Selected = True

will show red and green balls, and selected geo
Call Drw.RedrawShadedViews

MsgBox "The red and green balls should now be visible.",
vbiInformation

Call ballRed.Clear
Call ballGreen.Clear

Call Drw.RedrawShadedViews
MsgBox "The red and green balls should now be gone.", vblnformation
Controlled_Exit:

With App.-ActiveDrawing
Call _SetGeosSelected(False)
-ShowSelection = False
Call _RedrawShadedViews

End With

Set Drw = Nothing

Set CP = Nothing

Set P = Nothing

Set E = Nothing

Set ballGreen = Nothing
Set ballRed = Nothing

Exit Sub
ErrTrap:

MsgBox Err._Description, vbExclamation
Resume Controlled_Exit

End Sub

Public Function IsCircle(ByVal P As Path, _
Optional cpRet As CircleProperties = Nothing) As Boolean

On Error GoTo ErrTrap

try to get circle props
Set cpRet = P.GetCircleProperties

Controlled Exit:

return if circle props exist
IsCircle = Not (cpRet Is Nothing)

Exit Function
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ErrTrap:

cpRet = Nothing
Resume Controlled_Exit

End Function

STieE 55195 XRbk— — #FiHEE Cut With Disk H7R—k

0 VBA YA 774)L, K, TEDH>FILIZBILTIE, Alphacam DVD M
ExampleFiles\APN\CutWithDisk 74 /LA ZS 8L T

o HFHEHEE MillData.WheelCutData 7A/37« (WheelCutData) G242 Y EH
o  HFHHEE AcamWheelLeadType enum

o acamWheelLeadHorizontal
o acamWheelLeadVertical
o0 acamWheelLeadTangential

o F#¥EE AcamWheelCutOrder enum

0 acamWheelCutOrderDepth
o acamWheelCutOrderLevel

o HTHEE AcamWheelMethod enum

o acamWheelMethodHorizontal
o acamWheelMethodVertical
o acamWheelMethodNormal

o  HT#&EE WheelCutData A7 x4k
J0/8T«

Bidirectional (Boolean)
CleanerCutDepth (Double)
CleanerCutFeed (Double)

CutOrder (AcamWheelCutOrder)
CutWithDiskSide (Boolean)
DepthOfCut (Double)
DiskCanCutAboveMaterialTop (Boolean)
DiskCanCutBelowMaterialBottom (Boolean)
DistanceToStepAlongCurve (Double)
FinishPassOnly (Boolean)

InitialStock (Double)

LeadLength (Double)

LeadInLength (Double)

LeadInType (AcamWheelLeadType)
LeadOutLength (Double)
LeadOutType (AcamWheelLeadType)
MaxErrorOnGeometry (Double)
MaxErrorOnProfile (Double)

Method (AcamWheelMethod)
MultiplePasses (Boolean)
SafeXYDistance (Double)

O000O000O0DO0O0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0ODOO0O0OO0OOO



0 UseDirectRapid (Boolean)
0 WidthOfFirstCut (Double)

Ak

0 SetSideProfile
0 SetGeometry
0 CutWithDisk (Paths)

iae 51243 ##%EE MillTool.ShowDialogBox 7724 3> (Boolean)

CDI7oHavTIE, TEERFATATERTIN, [ENEETEET. ThoDIEI,
MillTool A7z HMLERIGTEET .

OK #9)v9 %L True, ¥¥IEI)VIFEIIFAT7OTEFLSE False ZiRLE
ER

...

Public Sub ToolDialog()
Dim MT As MillTool
Set MT = App-CreateTool

" IMPORTANT

" the tool type must be set prior to calling ShowDialogBox
" for the proper interface to be displayed

MT.Type = acamToolSQUARE

" show the lead-in/out dialog
IT MT.ShowDialogBox Then

" display some simple data entered by the user
MsgBox *"*Tool Number ' & MT.Number & vbCrLF & _
"Tool Length " & MT.Length, vbInformation

Else
MsgBox "User cancelled”, vblnformation
End If

End Sub
TEAY
Automated Parametric Manufacturing (APM)
FEEBE 57002 HITHINAMNST4VTAVT IT7AIVERIRT HERBRLTLELS:.
RL—X

wE 54827 aA—HMNFr LT BETED)YIFEL Esc) RA—XEH a7V RBEIZHYEL
1-.
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Jy—R/—F alphacam
BTL FSURAL—4%

Hiiae 53898 BHHWMBIOCANERATEDLLSITHYELT:.

FESEBIE 56961 LAVENERINFEFATLE=.
BAR v NI

wE 56902 HHOBRTYMNITIREEAENMIRAZAINEERT B, BIROZBIRNALOILAGYE
Ltz. (—EDERDH THEE)

Project 3D to 2D (SysMacro)
TEAMIE 56576 RAMZ#EALI- 3D RUSAUMNELIEEShFELATL:.
¥ —~—RMI

wE 56902 HHOMRTYMNNITIIREESAEMIRAZAIEERT B, BIROZBIRNALOILAGYE
Ltz. (—EDERDH THEE)
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Nesting:
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STL Input:

Feature Extraction:

Solidimport:
Alphaedit:
AcamAddins:

BH
BH
B
B
BH

& & &
D Ok O

FREEE
FREBE

FREBE

56642
56222
55871
55637
55324

53537

56568
56566
54973

56277

56661
55997

55907

12.5.0.152
12.5.0.100
12.5.0.101
12.5.0.100
12.5.0.100
12.5.0.202
12.5.0.100
12.5.0.101
12.5.0.135

IVFA—HY -5/t AREEEULAZEHRLEL:.

RHFHRD Part Modeler 2013 R2 AV AM—SICEHLEL:. (REDOH)
AR TEDEEI7AIVEREFHLEL-.

=HThR®D SolidLink 1> A—Z(CAD BT D V) ICEFHLELS .
BHhRD CLS 2013 R2 A RM—FIZEHLFELT=. (2013.20 build 5399)

3D ML - PRINVARLANNLED a— /)L CHEERYE LT i TH#EEAFERATRECRYEL
1=.

T EGFEE (TNT) OXFEHFIR (LR IE 30 FFET) A <Y ELT-.
AR —IILEDOY—ILIN—L AT RAEEI L.

R IT42 5 (D1—T 74— L) - SHRFM T ENBFERE- —HOMROMIEOH
EELIFB15, HLEBHR/ SR OYHIET DT ASBMENE LS.

T

XeHEEELE 1 ZHEELE o
I i SADATHINE 0.25 I REDAEE 0.2
IR IE
AL0E| 10

IEATADY)—a TXAMAZa—(ITTERIC 3D HEEITIR BEFNLGTEETIIA
{ EXTEERRTESIIIHRYZFELL.

TUB—FAO YT DHRERM =P D, REDAITDHEELRTIN TS EAHYELT-.

RUJLIECYSRINT — A—AIN) =P =& a—nN L) =7 EEREIZ, XT7—3v/EL
M hBESITHYFELT-.

RUJJLECYRMI - A—HJIL)=FZFEABC, FETHICEEREMT S L, TEKKMNE
LERSh TUOVENW S ERHBYELT-.



2alb—iay

hE 53768 Lol —8—TFrAUNEIZO—RSNIREIZEYEL. (TPRAVYRMIFIVIZEAND
WEMNGIRYELE. )

WE 53768 #HLULV 2L —2—RD T I RIEEH Alphacam EEIEIZIRYELT-.

WE 53768 #HLULV2al—4—D—RRHLGRENTHONIELS .

API

ik 56298 Alphacam Feature Extraction type library (Feature.dll) (& &=

o #H##E SolidFacePoints 77k
o #THAE SolidFacePoint 77z /k

o Point (IgPoint) FZ4HY & FH
o Face (SolidFace) ZzA4 MY ZH

o FiH4EE SolidBody.GetRaylntersections 7749332 (SolidFacePoints)

...

o Z®M VBAHYUF)LIE, Alphacam Feature Extraction (Feature.dll) &
Alphacam Primitives Library (Primitives.dll) ZZ8BL%E3.

Public Sub GetRaylntersections()

Dim Drw As Drawing

Dim SF As SolidFeatures

Dim SB As SolidBody

Dim SFPs As SolidFacePoints
Dim SFP As SolidFacePoint
Dim PV As New gPV

Dim P As Path

Dim E As Element

Set Drw = App-.ActiveDrawing
Set SF = Drw.SolidInterface

IT (SF.Bodies.count = 0) Then Exit Sub
Set SB = SF.Bodies(1)
Set P = Drw.UserSelectOneGeo(*'Select Polyline to step along™)
IT P Is Nothing Then Exit Sub
For Each E In P.Elements
Call PV.Set(E.StartXG, E.StartYG, E.StartzG, 0, 0, 1)
Set SFPs = SB.GetRaylntersections(PV)
For Each SFP In SFPs
SFP_Face.Color = RGB(255, 0, 0)
Call DrawPolyline(E.StartXG, E.StartYG, E.StartZG, _

SFP_Point._.x, SFP_Point.y, SFP_Point.z)
Next SFP
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Next E

End Sub

Public Sub DrawPolyline(X1 As Double, Y1 As Double, Z1 As Double,
X2 As Double, Y2 As Double, Z2 As Double)
Dim Poly As PolyLine
Set Poly = App.ActiveDrawing.Create3DPolyline(X1, Y1, Z1)
Poly.AddLine X2, Y2, Z2
Poly._Finish

End Sub

TEAY
AutoStyles (SysMacro)

FEAEIE 56872 —EFDAREVAIZT, RICLRAZAILORKNERIE->TIMIESN TLVELT-.
BTL SV RXL—%

Fridae 53898 kA BTL(LAY)ERE (F7A/L »BTL Z7/ILEH »E&5E) TlE, Tfdht-BTL IO
T RRATHEIELELAVIZEREB TEALSITH =18, BEEOMIALADOTEYFELE-.

BTLE®E ==
BTLIOZALA T4

Tk (142010 ﬂ,om\i

Dok (340109 ﬂW
SIIE (1420119 ﬂ,W

Ridee Or Valley Gut (1-012-3) ﬂ ,W
Birds Mouth (3/4-020-X) ﬂ [Brdstoutn
SyFTadib 3/4-130-0 ﬂ,ﬁ
FUIL (3/4-080-3) ﬂ,W

132 (1/2-050-%) ﬂ,rmni

1ZB (34-050-) ﬂ,ﬁ

BEER3E (1/8/4-250 ﬂ [Frestontos

W 5, BEA rOdERT Ok HEH

CAD to CAM

FESHEIE 56788 RAMKEZEETHREA T avAELLEELTLVERATLE-.
FEEGEBE 56774 RBICEAVEEEZREFA T aVAELLEELTLVERATLE.

CAD A #isRHkRE

STieE 56298 TJ7AJLANEEIZ 3D Hhb 2D ICEHEIMICIRFE T AT avhBmashELT-.
V] T E(RE(E)
ATIREE) 2

FRIMIEEC) 0.01
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EENIIEEEE

FEABE 56874 |REFEZLER, MIRNERSNI-FFTLE.

@2 22 (SysMacro)

Hridge 56576 Alphacam Add-Ins 1.0 Type Library API Z&LTFRISLHIHINDKSIZHRYEL . 5
#B(%, DVD W@ ExampleFiles\APNAcamAddInsAPI 74 )L &S BL TS,

WE 56576 —HRMITGRENSIEELFELL-

LR—k (SysMacro)

Hitstae 56779 T—ARAHAFREICT, A A—SFATH—TAV T DIHE, Ea—DRSEHNEETEDLLSIC

HYELT-.
FAFAH AT A=
(193147 49317
LTEE ]
600 A A—TiMg 600
600 AA—UEE 600
I EB &S & ta- (3150 -
[ TEERmH (SETI TR
7] TH85 — 5%k 7] TH85 —5apes g%tﬁég
- bR SR (R —wigid s HEE)
T - AR 180 M- QEE(L)
£E
I8 —gz o
" FFE(H) 150 1
TEA—F51(7 #7F(0) 150 2
XY
XZ
YZ
400
400
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Alphacam:
GeoUtilities:
Nesting:
Parametric:
STL Input:

Feature Extraction:

Solidimport:
Alphaedit:

AcamAddins:

BH
BH
B
B
BH

xE

Hiiae

Hiiae

WE

56222
56221
55871
55637
55324

56258
55343

56396

35231

56277

12.5.0.146
12.5.0.100
12.5.0.101
12.5.0.100
12.5.0.100
12.5.0.201
12.5.0.100
12.5.0.101
12.5.0.129

=HFRD Part Modeler 2013 R2 AV AM—SIZE#HLEL . (EEDH)
R#FHRD CADLinks 1> Ab—SIZEHLELS=.
BREEEZI7MIVERHLELE.

RHMROD SolidLink 1> XA—Z (CAD BT OV) ICEFHLELS-.
BHMO CLS 2013 R2 A/ AR—SIZEHLFELT=. (2013.20 build 4234)

ImportUserLayers.txt HDXFFI% AcamAddins.txt [CFEILELT=.
AutoStyles.txt ADXF 3% AcamAddins.txt [CFEILELT-.

TOC ORI R—C D IBATICIEROTIRANERRITURAEBMESNELE. Z0aTY
FlE, TREOIENSTIRAMBETIIENTEET. ITREZOIZNICTIRAMBHE
haé, YV)—HOIRMNERSN, AROERNREATNISASNET. REBRRARZY
5T, IBICHRANTETT. ZOaATURIE, RELRERNICT, HEDIRREETE, £T
LEFTY.

% =
HERESES+ ¥ L
X“‘)‘i‘l gl E’B 123 -'s.’llﬁaiaﬁia-ﬁ
=REl Jop1 (1) -
C - SR -3 LB 4 ZOIF IUREL - 20MM
I'IOnz @
oWl @wEEak -t TR 3 RIIPIVMH -1oMM -
SPAEEAEEALE ez |E* | L A

I » FOFSLANTEZREA ATURN, 3, IL—E, A=, TATPA)GTED 21—
JLCEATREIZARYEL. (LUENE, 74V DH) 20T URIE, BEAEELTASS LR MY
TIEEERL, MIREAIEEITRENTIRETT.

i COARUREELLENMESERE0CIE, AMARANT Oy S EZELRETINENHYET. M
=0 [FRRNFOwyYIEE 35231 #SHBL TS0

IRV)—DIAVTHRRAMZ 21— F@EIZ 3D FENTELLIITLHYELT. 2L, ZOF
TLavEEMICT BRI, FETEEEDILTHEDLENHYFET.



Hiiae

L
L

Hiiae

56203

53369
55842

55176

56293

56445
56446

53768

EHEE - TRAIMN T2 a— Ay EERT T ar2ERAIEIC, /A—23> (5]:2012R2)
Noa—hhvbhBIZRRENDESITHYELT-.

KEESHEMNT - EEAROMIZ@RIELELE.
FTIRE - REEZFERAICNC O—KFARE->TWAIENHYELE.

|, COFRBEBETLOICE BEIREREFENTILENHYEY

A7y —WRELTAH I YR, RFTVTEEERTSHE, BRIRBRREINEWNIENHYE
L=

Alphacam [Z&HE T, FHLLZaL— ANV TI7AILEEH LELE-.

—EDL AT LIZT AcamSimulator.dll Zf#EE1F 5&, T5—127 NELETEHEAHYZEL
1=.

HLW S aL—42—0O— MG RENTHONELE.

35231 FAYSLARNT BENTUTL—MRALD$135 & VBARZRD OutputStop A RUKZT
FRTESLSICHYELE:. (—HRIEB® 35231 & APIITEB M 35231 #SBL TS, )

TUTL—RRRb...

$-- MACHINE STOP

$135 STOP code

56059
55817

35231

56071

MO

VBA RX k...

Public Sub OutputStop(PD As PostData) " $135
Call PD.Post(""MO (STOP)™)
End Sub

FHEEE Text.ColorRGB ZA/37« (Long)

Fri%EE Drawing.SavePreviewlmageEx 7AY—Y . “Drawing.SavePreviewlmage will
additional DrawAxes argument” &E%. 3L DrawAxes A False D54, #iv—h—I(I R
BEhf=-A A—JICHAShEFEA.

F#EEE MillData.ProgramStop 7OL—C % (EFTATSLRMN T ITEEZERLET. (—RIE
B® 35231 ERRMNTAtEYHIEE O 35231 #BBLTZELY. )

Path.SetLayer W TURZU/NRPEEAICTHEATELLSICHYFEL-.



FTEAY

Automated Parametric Manufacturing (APM)

B 55557 &F/\—3> M WoodWOP RRAM Oty HDHR—bEEMLELT:.
AutoStyles
Y31 54924 Alphacam Add-Ins 1.0 Type Library API #@LTTRY S LGKIEENDKSI2HYEL-. &

W= 54924

FEAHBE 55886

CAD to CAM
ik B 55891
ik B 55889

FEABE 55904

#1%, DVD N® ExampleFiles\APNAcamAddInsAPI 74 )LAZSBL TS

AVB—T1—RERELFELS.. AMUFATOT DY A XEBNATREITGY, 7—rREAILT
ARTADNT VRN EEEERTEDLIITHYELE.

Advanced Settrgs o Careel

FERHITMIREAILIZT 3D BRI I 1721154, MIRZAILAERASNGENGERHYE
L7=.

CAD to CAM MBLIR—hL AT bEERT 54T avhBmEShELT=.
CAD to CAM oL iR— T —2H AR EI7MILEER T 24T arvrBmshEL -

RATAVT ERERUAVEYIRRT DA T avEFRTHE, TILFRYIILRDEIBRENDZE
RHYELT-.

Cabinet Door Manufacturing (CDM)

iseE 56058

ik B 50561
ik B 50399

FitEE \OFFRYJL a<oR

Cabinet Door Manufacturing

L= A TRATA4F TP (RadNest) ZFRATERLSITHYELT-.
RARATAVT = EFERTESDLSICHRYELS-.
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Cabinet Door Manufacturing

A—HFL AV AR—b

Y31 56258 Alphacam Add-Ins 1.0 Type Library API Z&L TFRI S LFEEINZKSCHRYELT-. &
#1%, DVD N ExampleFiles\APNAcamAddInsAPI 74 )LAZSBL TS

wE 56258 L ¥ (%, DXF, DWG, Alphacam Drawing Template, & U AutoQuery 774 LA 2R
—b;TELLIITGYFELE.

TILFRYIL

FRAEBIE 56447 TA—F—UNDIAEDRIE, THAFRENBIRTEGRY, TA—F—31 1 RIITT
FIVETRIRSNDLSITHEYFELT=

NC Output Manager

FEAMBIE 56437 *Posts.alp £1zI& VBARRMITZ VT4 ITLBRAMFELLGWNGES, T5—AFELELTLEL
1=.

FEEEBIE 55107 EHO NC HAZET-HE, 7ML 0THILT BHNEES> TSI ENTEEL . Z0Dfth,
BIE.

L7R—k (SysMacro)

iae 56190 /S—YT—HEBIZT, RATAVTO—bD X LY BN FRE TEDLIITHYELT:.

wE 56219 THRR—FIT7AILICEELR—IEERT HHLLVAEGE, API AMEATIEEICRYELT.
wE 55936 —MMILTESBIE/RE

hE 55792 fEE/NN—YAA—DHIDHEZLELT:.

wE 55791 RRTAVTI— b A= HIDBELFLFELI-.

FRABIE 55876 —E8 DI RATLIZT, RELAKR—IT, SEtHAREDEA 0 ERFTENEIEABHYELT-.
RANEH—b S ERTE

Hitstae 56048 /RN TATRUREFERLTHERSNEO—MIL T, RAMNEAS—FZBEIREITURN
ERATEDLIITHYZFELL:.

254 )L TEREA

FEALE 56253 FtHEIN-ZFYEREZFEALLES, TEENEHSNFLEATLE.



Alphacam 2013 R2 R—4 2

Alphacam: 12.5.0.131
GeoUtilities: 12.5.0.100
Nesting: 12.5.0.101
Parametric: 12.5.0.100
STL Input: 12.5.0.100
Feature Extraction: 12.5.0.201
Solidimport: 12.5.0.100
Alphaedit: 12.5.0.101
AcamAddins: 12.5.0.118

A2 AXAM—JL/IDVD I8 H

wE 55686 AU Rb—)LENt=TRAYMyTLa3—kAvhZ Alphacam /N—23o AR REINDKSITHY
FL1=. (4]: Alphacam 2013 R2)

B 55871 AS A BEALTEDEEI7TAINEEH LELL-.

B 55637 64 Eyh/IA—23 EEHT, REFAR® SolidLink 1> AR—S5 (CAD T OV IZEHL
F£L71-.

TEABLE - Alphaedit D IEEKX/N\—2av BV X b—ILENDKIITHEYELT .

FESBE - TEOEEIFAIVEHIBRLELL.

ao—AhJL

B 53770 HR—bENTWBTRTHOEERAIC, LR—FFTFSAT7EUTUNN—230 1226 12E
wehELE.

— A%

Frigae 55107 #HLWNC HARR—U ¥ FRAU TIXRESNT- NC H QR IRMLET. MEDRTES

BHLEEAD, EHOMITE~OHE D, BHEDMIZREZERND NCI7MILAEHTEE

MTEET.

B

WM NCES
+ |2

NCEHT OmIf BEa

y & TESTL

TEST2

SETRIAEG o A AR

AN
Eialt

Y BESEMID
4 BEYTF S LIRS
BRI ML R TR

[ EEvEs. . [

CODT7RFAVDEHEMEEDRT BICIE, PRAUE4705 (ERXE » PRAV)ITNCH AT
R—=TrDANIILTRELED) 9O LTS,
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PRAAR) ==

WA T3} WIEA T2 AE)
Link to MuSDRILL Example T (o)
o | ALPHACUT S
T ot st
— Al | Pt I Marmilachae
sawCal Cabinet Door Marufachaing
Suhinorksn 20 o F TN o A D R TR
Sus faceFnder IRr{MiiR
VBAT A AR =pi= RSN
| WidthawCLt
- EEEARES
H e i
2THLD) 19 B

C:WProgram Files {xaujalphacamyialphacam 2013 RS tar DR e incOutUtManager iNCOUSpUtMAnager &
15Mar 2013, 05:20

O, [k ]

#idak 54370 J74)L > RIBETE » — 8 BT, OVISNILAVYOMIZHAITEHL AT 3y
MNEMEShELT-.
[VHRFOFII LSS
[T 271 I RTERS AR S
[ e S ey vt
AA—TDEIT @ A—tl O1F
| B oyoshiz L vamTass |
FESHBE 55190 FERFMI—Z Levels » RARUVAARSDELNFEMRATAR » BRARULAAFESDEE
RICHE, Z<ONBIENRHYFELT.
AEABHBE 53860 Y9MYIITavh - TR ETEV)YI P> &R -3 £TISERAZELSVEL T MIOYYA
HREDEERET HENTEEL-.
FEABEE 49828 Ovisnti=-LANXIZERFTYTROEZANFEZDELSITHYELS-.
FEEBE 43173 #HHE ZYHAAHFMIICYR— S E2ERALEEBOEENRESNEL-.
FEAEE 40950 OvoEht=-LANYRHDV )R RERTIZHYELT-.
2alb—ay
wE 55608 #FHLULV\o2aL—2aTUKR(BFE » V2aL—4(TED & B’R > J497UHIIZ%ES) AVEM
55535 &hELT-.
g | 2XaL—FITES(S)
%7 | 0w HEICES(Q)
wE 55363 ##RL T, HILLWIaL—42ESa—IILOREFXTVVELE.
53768
API
FERE&HBIEE 54228 Drawing.GetExtent AIERTDYVYYR/STL AVR—R U MEERTHLIITHRYEL-.
Add-Ins

AutoQueries (SysMacro)

WE

54859 AL R—TJ1—ADEEFEMLELS-.

Auto Work Volume
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WE 52085 JERTDVIYFISTLAVKR—RUEERT HRIAYELT. (IRE 54228 DEIE)

CAD to CAM

FERSEBIE 55794 RAAILLAVUNEBIZT, FETAEICNAINEETIEHE, W TEICEESN TS RNNTILF
FILEhizWhTeEnhYELT-.

SAINYZEH (SysMacro)

FEABE 50676 TA+—HFESBE

LR—k (SysMacro)

FEEGHBE 55793 L—AMIICCTHES-ITEBZBSLA TV ESAHAThTOELE.
4t

FEESBE 53994 XY EEEDEE ——E0OLATLIZT, BEOKRIEEEBIEGRTIH T a c2EHT5E
D5y adBIELBYEL-.



Alphacam: 12.5.0.125

GeoUtilities: 12.5.0.100
Nesting: 12.5.0.101
Parametric: 12.5.0.100
STL Input: 12.5.0.100
Feature Extraction: 12.5.0.201
Solidimport: 11.0.0.101
Alphaedit: 12.5.0.100
AcamAddIns: 12.5.0.112
B 55324 JFHHRD CLS 2013 R2 A RA+—FIZEFHLFELT=. (2013.20 build 0709)

FRABIE 51078 HASP RSA/N\NA UV AM—ILENBHEIITBEYEL=. (ERKEIE)

FEEBE 44430 SolidSim.dll AELLEHFEINSKIITHYELS-.

EE 55007 SplitNest.txt RD X FFI% AcamAddins.txt [TFEILELT-.

gl 54859 AutoQueries.txt AN X F 3% AcamAddins.txt TR EILELT-.

rE 54832 BlendGeometries.txt AMDXF5|Z AcamAddins.txt [CFEBILELT-.
EE 54644 GetToolGeometry.txt HDXFFI% AcamAddins.txt [CEEILELT-.
EE 53776 SaveSelected.txt DX F 5% AcamAddins.txt [(CFBEILELT-.
rE 50676 R2V.txt HDXFFI%E AcamAddins.txt [CFEEILELT=.

FRABE 54837 SyTFA47OT DFYo LRI NO—DILIETEDLSITHYFELL-.

¥iee 43703 74l »AE)—H3 12T Solid & STL EETEALSITHYELE.

24 LA () TEARX)

I MLl ()] STL{L) I

WE 53860 A YIITaYb — BYEL T MI MDA REDEIEIBREShELT-.

wE 52633 The #R%E » T—4EE a7V RICTYIYREREWBEA—FLAVIZERETEDLSITHBYEL
1-.

AEAMIE 54231 #2E)E T —Alphacad [Router] & Alphacad [Stone] DV IMNELWE RBERETED LS
[ZHYELL-.

FEAEIE 42227 JOJSLAMNTEZBAITURICTRAFT YT maNMEHETIREICAEYELT-.



2alb—ay

STieE 53768 #Ftkae V)RS AL —S 3 ED AL
B T T T T —— = .

HE A Fro— g <R G B D a.
Ll TR
o

o FEYY—RIE, SILIMIOHIK XN

o 3EHITHIG

o ABERIIIVZUT DH R

o HEMBTEIVR—RUMIRE

o I, IL—4, A=V DTENVARFERIETILTAAMNED 2a—ILHARBE
'\ COMEEFEE, BRBETT. #RERIEISHROU—RISTIRELET.

RARATAVYT
FESEBE 52562 —ZD/S—YHMED/S—YD LIZRRTAUTENBERHYELT-.

API
Hriee 43703 #r#gHE Drawing.ClearEx AV wk
e Drawing.Clear £EI% T3 A%, Solid & STL OEHZEEMLELT-.
il 53923 #FHH#AE Frame.CommandMakesNoChanges AV vk
o ZOMUHLIE PrMrav b REZHERELGWVSEICERARETY. 71>
MT—RIEREZMALBWMESICERL. 7RA2aTURAMERSIN TH Alphacam
FRTHICEREZRETIAVE—CFHLERA. CD AP (E
Events.InitAlphacamAddIn B #TE AL TN,
Fitdae 53768 #ikRE AcamPostLocalXorYAxis enum #2713
e acamPostLocalXorYAxisX_TWIST_Y =7
e acamPostLocalXorYAxisY_TWIST X =8
b -1 53768 #HAE Clamps.ResetPositions 7AY—T+
Fitdae 53768 #HAE MachineConfiguration Z0/%7 ¢

e XAxisSet (Boolean) szA4 MY EFH
e YAxisSet (Boolean) szA4 MY EFH
e ZAxisSet (Boolean) A48t E/H
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iae 53768 #HAE MillTool.GetHolderProfileEx 77243 3> (Paths)

e MillTool.GetHolderProfile LRE%E T3 A%, Flags /' 0 IZERESNTLSIEE, BE
[SIHCTT I ILARILEZBMLET.

Erisee 44432 Alphacam Solid Simulation Type Library (SolidSim.dll) 2k
e SimulationMain 7T O/RTFANEEAAATREIZHEYELT-.

...
Public Sub RunSolidSimulation()

Dim SS As SolidSimLib.SimulationMain
Dim iRet As AcamSolidSimulationResult

Set SS = App.ActiveDrawing.SolidSimulationInterface
SS.ToolTolerance = 1

" Please note the ####AE syntax on the following line
iRet = SS_SolidSimulation(App-ActiveDrawing, True)

Set SS = Nothing

End Sub
et - #FHEE Path.Is5Axis F0/35« (Boolean) s2A4 Y& FH
iae - ##%4E Path.ConvertToLines 77243 3> (Path)

o BEINHBELURNICHEINRDEMMERDIERL, EREREZEAZT>
RSYIRREERLET. BEE@EIZIEAT HIZIE, Path.StoreTemporary % {§
LTLZEL.

FEAHBIE 55286 API#E-TIERHKEERT 5154, MillData.Coolant DXHYIZ MillTool.Coolant A%
FEHhhTLVELTS-.

3D[El%R (SysMacro)

Hitstae 50364 ERSN-LDFEZITEEET 54 T avnHif-ITBmMEShELS=.

| @ mrenceorzmms |
-
-
-

FESAEIE 55063 OK & BUH RavAO—hiLiEEhELT-.

Alphastudy

Bl 53985 2013R1 /\—avhbLR—r7F)r—arhBmEnizf=&, Alphastudy 7R A BELE
SNFELE. COTRAVEFALTLSIES, DVD NDTAILA LTV, \ExtraAdd-



Ins\LegacyAdd-Ins\StartUp\Alphastudy 74 /L& %, 1> Xk—)L5E®D. \Alphacam 2013
R2\StartUp\File ZA LA [2OE—LTLZELY. D, Alphacam ZBEESE, 7RIV UX
FVSZEIRLTSFZELN.

o COTRAVEREICERTHIEEARETT D, EXYR—FORRTIILKGY, SEORFEETHY
FEA.

EEINZNG R

THEE 54859 Alphacam Add-Ins 1.0 Type Library API Z@LTFOY S LFIEHShBLSITHYEL . 5
#81%, DVD W@ ExampleFiles\APNAcamAddInsAPl 74 /)LAZSBL T L.

WE 54859 FATOY DY AXERLGE, A0 F3—T1—REHRELFELS-.
AutoQuery “

7 H & X ¢+ »

New Open SaveAs = Add Remove Move Up Run

Geometry Queries

C:\AlphacamLICOMDIR \QueriesYarge_hales.agg

C:\Alphacam{ ICOMDIR\Queries\small_holes.agq
» iC:\Alphacam ICOMDIR \Queries\contoursagq

simple.agga

R Ls— X kR

Hridge 54832 Alphacam Add-Ins 1.0 Type Library API Z&LTFRI S LHIHINDLSIZHRYEL . 5
#B(%, DVD W@ ExampleFiles\APNAcamAddInsAPI 74 )L &S BL TS,

ST EE 54832 #mSkY—ILN\—[ZRL—XEFEHFREUHBMENELT=.

EE 54832 RL—XEHIATURD, ERIAZ 12— DIZERE > S8, BEREBELEL:.

BTL 77/ ILE#

Hrik e 53898 LIT® BTL ALIEBIZHIET B KSIZHYELT.

o SyITaflk
e Ridge or Valley Cut
e Birds Mouth GREZRFEE 1 DH Y HR—FR)

FEGEIE 54773 —HODIATLIZT, "COAVR—R MDAV RERIHONYFEFA" T5—HREELT
LVELT-.

CAD to CAM

¥iee 54210 Cabinet Vision /N\—rZLIES B8, TERBEOT IS4 AEREFIET 54T 3> HEM
ShFELT-.

Outire Cobiors I appiy Frsch Pass o Pockete

i !

x Carrers [waght =) Pockst Start Pt pon Unewr] [ite |
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http://www.cabinetvision.com/

FESIBE 55502 RAAILLANVNEBIZT, BIKBEHFEEFERT DL, TILFRIILLAYHRRYILSATHEE

ATLT=.
Excel TE#RE
WE 49924 YAREMNHENTESLIITHYFELS-.
T EMRIKEG

Hridge 54644 Alphacam Add-Ins 1.0 Type Library API Z&LTFRI S LHIHINDLSIZHRYEL . 5
#8(, DVD @M ExampleFiles\APNAcamAddInsAPl 74 LA ZSBL T,

CAD A Nk 5k AE

TEESBE 55062 EH/MAIMIZE#RE, AVSFILDRTSAOMNEIBRESNTOERATLE. (FVSFHILEHIRR
AT a fERR)

=ML

wE 54822 TIAIWEDI—FUCMERFDTENSEEINDLIITHYFELS-.

SRARYZZEH (SysMacro)

Y31 50676 Alphacam Add-Ins 1.0 Type Library APIZ&L TTRI S LFEEINEKS(CHYELT-. &
#1%, DVD M ExampleFiles\APNAcamAddInsAPI 74 )LAZSBL TS

WE 50676 A A—Jx—RADHE

LiR—Fk

FEAHBE 55269 DAY IL—LAA—JICTHENHATESLSIZHYELE.
BRERTHHRRT

Hridge 53776 Alphacam Add-Ins 1.0 Type Library API Z&LTFRI S LHIHINDKSIZHRYEL . 5
#8(, DVD @M ExampleFiles\APNAcamAddInsAPI 74 LA ZS L TEEL.

wE 35191 EIREINIF=VIYRRTAZRFTELLSITHYELL-.

A/ EAN

FRABE 53964 MBAHIZEALDRIU(FWL X)EF>TE(T7OTERALSDE, T5—AFEELTLELE.

fEXRETRE

Bl 53980 2013R1 /\—2avhblLiR—b7 T r—avhiBmant=r=&, ERIBRE7FI1UNEL
SNFELZ. COTRAUEFERLTLSIEZE, DVD ADTA4/LA 1Z7E0 > TLVS. \ExtraAdd-
Ins\LegacyAdd-Ins\StartUp\SetupSheet 7+ /LA %, 1> Xb—JL% D . \Alphacam 2013

R2\StartUp\File 74 LA I2OE—LTLZELY. £D &, Alphacam #H g, 7RAUUX
FAVSEIRLTZELN.



o COTRAVEMBGHICHERTHLIFTRETT D, EXHR—bORMRTIFAEY, SEOBEREHY
FEA.

FANEH—F R ERTE
i EE 55007 Alphacam Add-Ins 1.0 Type Library API Z@L TR S LKIEEIN S LSI2HYELT-. &

#B(%, DVD M@ ExampleFiles\APNAcamAddInsAPI 74 )L &S BL TS,

R 55007 L—hrHRBIOTURDV—RERE, N—YRBIOTURDN—YERTFLEIRFIEERTINE
L7-.

FEABE 54937 —bHEOTUREITHE, Alphacam ZPURyaTURAERRICHE>TULVELT-.

BETERE N

21133 53980 2013R1/1\—avhibLR—r7TUr—avtBmEnt-f-&H, RETRRHATE(UH
BElEshELZ. COTFAUEFERALTLSIEE, DVD IO T7ALF [T ->TUL
%.\ExtraAdd-Ins\LegacyAdd-Ins\StartUp\ToolDrawings Z# /L% %, 1> Ak—)L %
®.\Alphacam 2013 R2\StartUp\File 7+ LA 2OE—LTLZELY. ZD#, Alphacam #H
BB, TRAVYRMSERLTIZELN.

o COTRAVERGRIERTHIEIEARETT A, EX Y HR—FORETIELGLEY, SHOFEKEHY
FHA.
i§i

¥iee 53994 FHORMEERIERT S - BEIIZULD/ITLURL, BEEERT 24T avhBmsh
FLI=.

EemmEkg 12
a4 I
W AT
| ¥ RowmsEmEETs |
= g el e
zmaE [0

Hitstae 53183 BAIFDOMKAGREEWME T HFTav b Fif-ISBmMEhEL.

BEMERE 0.1
I REAXMESEREFARR |I
{FFSN TS IO ILER
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Jy—R/—F alphacam

VA5 Y

FRAMBIE 55394 aUIAR—RADNMERICTERSN RN ELLLGWNVEENHYFELT-.
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Alphacam:
GeoUtilities:
Nesting:
Parametric:

STL Input:

Feature Extraction:
Solidimport:

Solid Simulation:
Alphaedit:
AcamAddins:

B

54607

&
T

54603

&
Ik

54602
FEAKE 54059

&
T

45299

45299

12.0.2.182
12.0.0.102
12.0.0.109
12.0.0.100
12.0.0.103
12.0.0.206
11.0.0.101
12.0.0.105
12.0.0.103
12.0.2.126

RHhR®D CLS 2013 R1 SP1 AV AM—FIEHLELT=. (2013.10.1 build 7865)

CLS XY T—U54 o R—FRFHEFTav BB EBSNELS-.
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Alphacam:
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Nesting:
Parametric:
STL Input:

Feature Extraction:

Solidimport:
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Alphaedit:
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Alphacam 2013 R1 AxX11)—X

Alphacam: 12.0.0.180
GeoUtilities: 12.0.0.102
Nesting: 12.0.0.109
Parametric: 12.0.0.100
STL Input: 12.0.0.103
Feature Extraction: 12.0.0.206
Solidimport: 11.0.0.101
Solid Simulation: 12.0.0.105
Alphaedit: 12.0.0.103
AcamAddins: 12.0.0.123
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Alphacam: 12.0.0.177

GeoUtilities: 12.0.0.102

Nesting: 12.0.0.108

Parametric: 12.0.0.100

STL Input: 12.0.0.103

Feature Extraction: 12.0.0.206

Solidimport: 11.0.0.101

Solid Simulation: 12.0.0.105

Alphaedit: 12.0.0.102

AcamAddins: 12.0.0.121
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CAD Zia

B iR 52581 SolidWorks 2013 774 JLIZxiLELT-.
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FRABE 53204 STEP J7MNEAVR—IT %L, KERLI=KSICRZSEENHYFELL-.

TFUoIL— TR Oty EFERATRE, HLOVERYYA2IL(CELESBLTIESL)A
HAOShFEATLE.

RANTOwYY
FEEEE -
API

S L 52940

ZEETMIOEMERE, BN, EETEDLSICHYFEL-. (ZhELEBRBLTEEW)

HLLITEEESHE, MillDataMachiningEngine.SetMaterials *VJyRZEFEZ 5 EL512HYE
L1=. &tz AlphacamObjects ATz HhEMIDFRMELTHEATEET.

5 -
Public Sub RoughingSolidSelectedMaterials()

Dim PMat As Path

Dim Materials As AlphacamObjects
Dim SP As SolidPart

Dim MDME As MillDataMachiningEngine
Dim MD As MillData

Dim SP1 As SolidPart

" part - open solid file and stl fTile
App.OpenExternalFile App.LicomdirPath & _
"licomdir\cadfiles\SIMPLE MILL PART.SLDPRT", "', True

App.OpenExternalFile App.LicomdirPath & _
"licomdir\cadfiles\block 100x100x40.stl", ", False

" material

Set PMat = App.ActiveDrawing.CreateRectangle(-85, -55, 85, 55)

PMat.SetMaterial 25, 0O " need this to set the Z levels

Set Materials = App.ActiveDrawing.CreateAlphacamObjectsCollection
Materials.Add PMat

" add STL to materials object
Set SP = App-ActiveDrawing.SolidParts(2)
Materials.Add SP

" select the tool
App.-SelectTool App.LicomdatPath & "licomdat\mtools.alp\flat -
10mm.amt™

Set MD = App-.CreateMillData

" select solid to machine
Set SP1 = App.ActiveDrawing.SolidParts(l)
SP1.Selected = True

MD.SurfaceMCAction = acamSurfaceMCActionROUGHING
MD.SafeRapidLevel = 50
MD .MaxDepthPerCut = 5
MD_.RapidDownTo = 41
MD.WidthOfCut = 5
MD.StockXY = 0.5
MD.StockZ = 0.25
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use Machining Engine, set materials and machine
Set MDME = MD._MillDataMachiningEngine

MDME .SetMaterials Materials
MDME .MillType = AcamMillTypeOptimised
MDME .MachineSolid

End Sub

#LLY MillData.GetMaterials ##&E (AlphacamObjects)(Z, ¥ EDMIICEAEL-FH# (/N
—hrFELIEV)YRNR—RN ERETHRICERTEET.

1
Public Sub GetGeos()
Dim SubOp As SubOperation
Dim MD As MillData
Dim Geos As AlphacamObjects
Dim Mats As AlphacamObjects

Set SubOp = App-ActiveDrawing.Operations(1l).SubOperations(1)
Set MD = SubOp.GetMillData

Set Geos = MD.GetGeometries
MsgBox Geos.Count

Set Mats = MD.GetMaterials
MsgBox Mats.Count

End Sub

BEE D MillData.AddGeometry AVwk(d, Type (AcamAssociateType) /3TA—3(ZFHL
LY acamAssociateMaterial D{EZE>T, BEFDO TREICHEM UNRFEV)yR/A—R %
BN SEICERATEEY.

R

Public Sub RoughingAddMaterialSolid()
Dim SubOp As SubOperation
Dim MD As MillData
Dim SP As SolidPart

Set SubOp = App-.ActiveDrawing.Operations(l).SubOperations(l)
Set MD = SubOp.GetMillData

" add the STL as material
Set SP = App-ActiveDrawing.SolidParts(2)

MD.AddGeometry SP, acamAssociateMaterial
SubOp.SetMillData MD

End Sub

Public Sub RoughingAddMaterialGeometry()
Dim SubOp As SubOperation
Dim MD As MillData
Dim PMat As Path

Set SubOp = App-ActiveDrawing.Operations(1l).SubOperations(1)
Set MD = SubOp.GetMillData
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add geometry as material
Set PMat = App.ActiveDrawing.CreateRectangle(-85, -55, 85, 55)
PMat.SetMaterial 25, O " need this to set the Z levels

MD.AddGeometry PMat, acamAssociateMaterial
SubOp.SetMillData MD

End Sub

BE7E D MillData. RemoveGeometry AVwk(X, Type (AcamAssociateType) /\5A—%4
[Z#HLLY acamAssociateMaterial DEZFE>T, [ USRF=FVYIYENR—R ZBHEOT
BEHLHIBRT ARRICERTEET.

LR

Public Sub RoughingRemoveMaterialSolids()

Dim SubOp As SubOperation
Dim MD As MillData

Dim Mats As AlphacamObjects
Dim SP As SolidPart

Dim O As Object

On Error Resume Next
Set SubOp = App-.ActiveDrawing.Operations(1l).SubOperations(1)
Set MD = SubOp.GetMillData
Set Mats = MD.GetMaterials

" remove all associated solid materials
For Each O In Mats

Set SP
Set SP

= Nothing
=0
IT Not SP Is Nothing Then
MD .RemoveGeometry SP, acamAssociateMaterial
End If

Next O
SubOp.SetMillData MD
End Sub
Public Sub RoughingRemoveMaterialGeometries()
Dim SubOp As SubOperation
Dim MD As MillData
Dim Mats As AlphacamObjects
Dim O As Object
Dim P As Path
On Error Resume Next
Set SubOp = App-ActiveDrawing.Operations(l).SubOperations(l)
Set MD = SubOp.GetMillData
Set Mats = MD.GetMaterials

" remove all associated geometry materials
For Each O In Mats
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Set P
Set P

Nothing
0]

IT Not P Is Nothing Then
MD.RemoveGeometry P, acamAssociateMaterial
End If

Next O
SubOp.SetMillData MD

End Sub

e 52865 #LL\ MillData #VwFIE LeadData Z#EG - ET HBIFELET. ChoDAVYIRIE,
SubOperation.GetMillData & SubOperation.SetMillData Z#&AAhHETHEETZIEN
TEFEY.

e GetLeadData Bi# (LeadData), SetLeadData 7O —+
e GetlLeadData3D Bi# (LeadData), SetLeadData3D AL —T+

5 -
Public Sub GetAndSetLeadDataExample()

Dim LD As LeadData
Dim MD As MillData
Dim SubOp As SubOperation

" get a suboperation

Set SubOp = App-.ActiveDrawing.Operations(l).SubOperations(l)
" get the milldata from the suboperation
Set MD = SubOp.GetMillData

" get the leaddata from the milldata
Set LD = MD.GetLeadData

" change the leaddata
LD.Leadln = acamLeadBOTH
LD.Lengthln = 0.5

LD.Radiusln = 2
LD.LineArcInTangential = True
LD.LeadOut = acamLeadBOTH
LD.LengthOut = 0.5
LD.RadiusOut = 1.5
LD.LineArcOutTangential = True

" (re)set the new leaddata for the milldata
MD.SetlLeadData LD

now (re)set the milldata for the suboperation
SubOp.SetMillData MD

End Sub

Public Sub GetAndSetLeadData3DExample()

Dim LD As LeadData3D
Dim MD As MillData
Dim SubOp As SubOperation

get a suboperation
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Set SubOp = App.ActiveDrawing.Operations(l).SubOperations(l)
" get the milldata from the suboperation
Set MD = SubOp.GetMillData

" get the leaddata from the milldata
Set LD = MD.GetLeadData3D

" change the leaddata
LD.Leadln = acamLeadBOTH
LD.Lengthln = 0.5
LD.Radiusln = 2
LD.LeadOut = acamlLeadBOTH
LD.LengthOut = 0.5
LD.RadiusOut = 1.5

" (re)set the new leaddata for the milldata
MD.SetLeadData3D LD

" now (re)set the milldata for the suboperation
SubOp.SetMillData MD

End Sub
ST eE 53204 #LL\ CadInputSettings.Join3DPolylines ZA/37« (Boolean)
Y31 53204 #iLL\ GeoCad.SetCadInputSettings Ak
Fitdae - #LL\ Paths.DragMove2 B8%§ (Long)
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Alphacam: 12.0.0.166
GeoUtilities: 12.0.0.101
Nesting: 12.0.0.108
Parametric: 12.0.0.100
STL Input: 12.0.0.103
Feature Extraction: 12.0.0.203
Solidimport: 11.0.0.101
Solid Simulation: 12.0.0.104
Alphaedit: 12.0.0.102
AcamAddins: 12.0.0.115
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B 52030 F=FHARD CLS 2013 R1 A RA+—FIZEFHLFELT=. (2013.10 build 6659)
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Public Sub SlavedHeads()

Dim MC As MachineConfiguration
Dim X As Double
Dim Y As Double

Set MC = App.ActiveDrawing.MachineConfiguration

MC.ToolHomeX = 0
MC.ToolHomeY =0
MC.ToolHomeZ = 100
MC.ToolHomeSet = True
MC.ClearSlaveHeadPositions

For X =100 To 2000 Step 200
For Y =100 To 2000 Step 200
MC.AddSlaveHeadPosition X, Y, 100
Next Y
Next X

App.ActiveDrawing.RedrawShadedViews

End Sub

i EE 51393 #f ViewWindow.SaveView & ViewWindow.RestoreView *Y/vk

NLDFHLWAYYREFERTSET, VAVRIRRICTHEIZRE-EXTESLIIZEY
E

£l
Public Sub SaveRestoreViewWindow()

Dim VW As ViewWindow
Dim IngHandleCurrent As Long
Dim IngHandleTemp As Long

' save the current view to the given handle
Set VW = App.ActiveDrawing.CurrentViewWindow
Call VW.SaveView(IngHandleCurrent)

' change to top view and save

VW .View = acamViewTOP

MsgBox "Set top view"

Call VW.SaveView(IngHandleTemp)
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' change the view again to the left view
VW.View = acamViewLEFT
MsgBox "Set left view"

' restore the view to the top view

Call VW.RestoreView(IngHandleTemp)
VW.Redraw

MsgBox "Restored top view"

' restore the orignal view

Call VW.RestoreView(IngHandleCurrent)
VW.Redraw

MsgBox "Restored original view"

End Sub

e 51243 %7 LeadData.ShowDialogBox & LeadData3D.ShowDialogBox ##E (Boolean)

NLDHEEIL, TRENDTITO—FIINS IR ATRTRYIRERTRL, EFANTEE
9J. ChoMfBEl%, LeadData F1-I% LeadData3D A7z oS BEINET .

OK ##9 &, True IZERESQ, Cancel F(EAAT7OJEFHALSHL False [SRRESNET.
1
Public Sub LeadsDialog()

Dim LD As LeadData

Set LD = App.CreateLeadData

' show the lead-in/out dialog
If LD.ShowDialogBox Then

" display some simple data entered by the user
MsgBox "In Length =" & LD.Lengthln & vbCrLf & _
"Out Length =" & LD.LengthOut

Else
MsgBox "User cancelled”
End If

End Sub

e 51243 {ji| LeadData3D A7 x¥k

Leadln (AcamLeadType)
LeadOut (AcamLeadType)
Slopeln (Boolean)
SlopeOut (Boolean)
Lengthin (Double)
LengthOut (Double)
RadiusIn (Double)
Angleln (Double)
RadiusOut (Double)
AngleOut (Double)
Tolerance (Double)
Overlap (Double)
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FeedDownDistance (Double)
FeedrateModifierin (Single)
FeedrateModifierOut (Single)
Sideln (AcamLeadSide)
SideOut (AcamLeadSide)
ZSlopeln (Double)
ZSlopeOut (Double)

STieE 51243 %f LeadData 7O/37«

RadiuslIn (Single)

Angleln (Single)

RadiusOut (Single)
AngleOut (Single)

Overlap (Single)
FeedrateModifierin (Single)
FeedrateModifierOut (Single)

SisEE 51243 %t App.CreatelLeadData3D 774332 (LeadData3D)

Y31 51050 #r MillSubStyle.GetLeadData (LeadData) & MillSubStyle.GetlLeadData3D
(LeadData3D) 77> o3>

iae 51050 #r MillSubStyle.SetLeadData & MillSubStyle.SetLeadData3D *Y/wk

iseE 51099 # MillData.PolylineMcComp Z0/37 (Boolean)

THEE 51099 #r AcamLeadSide enum

e acamlLeadLEFT
e acamlLeadCENTER
e acamlLeadRIGHT

THEE 51009 #r SolidPart.AddInGUID F0/3F« (String) 4B Y &
o YYRN—FILTDXFFHELT GUID #RLET .

STL - {CEF3C889-78F1-4A5F-AD5F-D6790F79E1CO0}
Solid - {D104A8CB-D8DC-46B6-87C6-00B71A1404EA}

wE 51442 Drawing.GetNestIinformation MTURSYREA THR—rENBELSIZHYFELT=.

AutoStyles (SysMacro)
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CADER =y =% 74 | L% Ab—> ZJaorz4L
DXF/DWG 2010 (AuotCAD 2012) ESAU | ESAU SA ESAU | ESAU AU
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Rhino 4.0 SAU SAU SA SAU SAU AU
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STEP AP214/AP203 AU AU A AU AU U
(preferred Schemas)
Part Modeler AU AU A AU AU U
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Autodesk Inventor 2012 AU AU A AU AU U
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v) O
ACIS R23 (Kernel) AU AU A AU AU U
Parasolid 25.0.187 (Kernel) AU AU A AU AU U
SolidWorks 2013 AU AU A AU AU U
(SLDPRTZ74ILDH)
SolidEdge ST5 AU AU A AU AU U
(PAR&PSMZT 71 L)

FEAT Ay
Catia V4 AU AU A AU AU U
Catia V5 R22 AU AU A AU AU U
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